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INSTITUTO EUROPEU DE ESTUDOS SUPERIORES 
  

Erasmus+ Code  P FAFE05  

OID  E10089510  

Address  
Rua Universitária – Medelo, Apartado 178, 4824-909, Fafe,  
Portugal  

Website  www.iees.pt   

Erasmus+ Programme Coordinator  Larissa Repinaldo 

Phone  +351 253 509 000 

E-mail  larissa.repinaldo@iees.pt     

IIA Erasmus+ Agreements    

E-mail  internacional@iees.pt    

Incoming / Outgoing    

E-mail  erasmus.incoming@iees.pt; erasmus.outgoing@iees.pt    

  

INFORMATION FOR INCOMING STUDENTS 

Deadlines  

Nominations    

Autumn / Full Academic Year  May 30th  

Spring  November 30th  

Applications    

Autumn / Full Academic Year  June 30th  

Spring  December 30th  

Language Requirements  

Portuguese is the official language of the Institution. It is used in all the official communications and as 
a working language. At the same time, linguistic diversity is highly encouraged, with English as the main 
foreign language.  

A recommended level in English: B1 
No language certificate is required.  
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Grading System  

The result achieved in a subject, whether through continuous assessment or in an examination, is 
generally expressed in a 0 to 20 grading scale.  
18/20 – A- excellent, 16/17 – B- very good, 14/15-C- good, 12/13-D- satisfactory, 10/11-Eacceptable,<9,5-F-
fail  

General and practical information for incoming students (application, 
course catalogue, etc.)  

  
https://iees.pt/erasmusenglish/   

ERASMUS+ DEPARTMENTAL COORDINATORS  

  

PRIMARY EDUCATION  Prof. Rosa Martins, Ph.D  

Contact  rosa.martins@iees.pt; office nr. 6  

SOCIAL EDUCATION  Prof. Ana Camões  

Contact  ana.camoes@iees.pt; office nr.4  

SPORTS  Prof. Inês Gonçalves, Ph.D  

Contact  ines.goncalves@iees.pt; office nr.12  

TOURISM  Prof. José Luís Braga, Ph.D  

Contact  jose.braga@iees.pt; office nr.15  

MANAGEMENT  Prof. Margarida Rodrigues, Ph.D  

Contact  margarida.rodrigues@iees.pt; office nr.10  

TECHNOLOGIES AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
MANAGEMENT  

Prof. Paulo Costa, Ph.D  

Contact  paulo.costa@iees.pt; office nr.1  

MASTER’S IN MANAGEMENT  Prof. Laurentino Guimarães, Ph.D  

Contact  laurentino.guimaraes@iees.pt; office nr.10  
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